Form PTO-1595	07-05-2002 _	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ 🔸	102144477	Ψ Ψ J
	r of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached or	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):CSP Holdings, L.L.C.	Name: DataTreas	s of receiving party(ies) sury Corporation :
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	1? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Aerger	
	Change of Name	175 Pinelawn Drive, 2nd Floor
Other Execution Date:	City: <u>Melville</u>	_ State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>11747</u> ldress(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent nu		
If this document is being filed together v	vith a new application, the execution date of the app	plication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,910,988	ی در بال محمد این معمد این محمد این محم
	Additional numbers attached?] No
 Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name: Barry W. Dove 	n correspondence ailed: 6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents
Slater & Matsil, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	X Authorized to	be charged to deposit accoun
Street Address: <u>17950 Preston Rd.</u>	8. Deposit account n	umber:
Suite 1000	50-1065	
City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>Texas</u>	Zip: <u>75252-5793</u> (Attach duplicate copy of	f this page if paying by deposit acco
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and Is a true copy of the original docur Barry W. Dove Name of Person Signing	belief, the foregoing information is true and coment.	6-17-02 Date
	documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	
2 DBYRNE 00000280 501065 5910988 40.00 CH	Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
/		PATENT
	REEL	: 013036 FRAME: 08

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

§

\$ \$ \$ \$

In re U.S. Patent No. 5,910,988 by Claudio Ballard

Remote Image Capture with Centralized Processing and Storage **Issued June 8, 1999**

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Claudio Ballard of Lloyd Harbor, New York, hereinafter referred to as the inventor, did conceive and reduce to practice an Invention known as "Remote Image Capture with Centralized Processing and Storage," which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 27, 1997 as United States Patent Application Serial Number 08/917,761, and which issued as United States Patent Number 5,910,988 on June 8, 1999;

WHEREAS, CSP Holdings, Inc. of Lloyd Harbor, New York, was assigned the Invention and United States Patent Application Serial Number 08/917,761, and was issued United States Patent Number 5,910,988 on June 8, 1999;

WHEREAS, CSP Holdings, L.L.C., of Lloyd Harbor, New York, is an entity that had a business relationship with CSP Holdings, Inc.;

WHEREAS, DataTreasury Corp., with a mailing address at 175 Pinelawn Drive, Second Floor, Melville, New York 11747, had been assigned, by a separate written document dated April 17, 2000, the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention, including all rights, title, and interest in United States Patent Application Serial Number 08/917,761 and United States Patent Number 5,910,988, as well as all claims for past infringements, and is desirous of recording its assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office pursuant to Title 35 of the United States Code, Section 261;

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

PAGE 1 OF 3

PATENT REEL: 013036 FRAME: 0886 NOW THEREFORE, in further consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, CSP Holdings, Inc. hereby ratifies, re-confirms, and independently executes its sale, assignment, and transfer unto DataTreasury Corp. the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, including all rights, title, and interest in United States Patent Application Serial Number 08/917,761 and United States Patent Number 5,910,988, and all claims for past infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by DataTreasury Corp. for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, in perpetuity and at least to the full end of the term of rights under United States Patent Number 5,910,988, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the original patentee if no assignment had ever been made;

FURTHERMORE, in further consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, CSP Holdings, Inc. hereby quitclaims in favor of DataTreasury Corp., all rights, title, and interest in and to the Invention, including all rights, title, and interest in United States Patent Application Serial Number 08/917,761 and United States Patent Number 5,910,988, and all claims for past infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by DataTreasury Corp. for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, in perpetuity and at least to the full end of the term of rights under United States Patent Number 5,910,988, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the original patentee if no assignment had ever been made;

FURTHERMORE, in further consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, CSP Holdings, L.L.C. hereby quitclaims in favor of DataTreasury Corp., all rights, title, and interest in and to the Invention, including all rights, title, and interest in United States Patent Application Serial Number 08/917,761 and United States Patent Number 5,910,988, and all claims for past infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by DataTreasury Corp. for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, in perpetuity and at least to the full end of the term of rights under United States Patent Number 5,910,988, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the original patentee

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

PAGE 2 OF 3

PATENT REEL: 013036 FRAME: 0887

FURTHERMORE, in further consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Claudio Ballard hereby quitclaims in favor of DataTreasury Corp., all rights, title, and interest in and to the Invention, including all rights, title, and interest in United States Patent Application Serial Number 08/917,761 and United States Patent Number 5,910,988, and all claims for past infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by DataTreasury Corp. for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, in perpetuity and at least to the full end of the term of rights under United States Patent Number 5,910,988, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the original patentee if no assignment had ever been made.

day of June, 2002, at EXECUTED this DATATREASURY CORP. Nucie 700 CSP HOLDIN

NOTARY

State of New York County of SACONC

Before me personally appeared the following:	Claudio Ballard and	KeithcDelucia
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to b	be his free act and deed this	day of
June, 2002.		

SEAL MARGARET DEMETRIOU NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01DE5033444 Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires 9/19/02

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

PAGE 3 OF 3

RECORDED: 06/24/2002